

RP-PC031 说明书

材质：128g 双面铜版纸
尺寸：48x75mm

Hello

RAVPOWER 24W Dual USB Car Charger
User Guide

Register your product And get

LIFETIME Warranty

Visit ravpower.com/warranty
Or scan the QR code below

WEEKLY GIVEAWAYS

Win free products and enjoy
exclusive deals by following us on
social media.



RAVPOWER
Power Your Life



US UK CA

Thank you for choosing the **RAVPower 24W Dual USB Car Charger**. Please read this guide carefully and keep it in a safe place for future reference. If you need any further assistance, please contact our customer support team at support@ravpower.com.



Package Contents

- 1 x RAVPower 24W Dual USB Car Charger (RP-PC031)
- 1 x User Guide

Model	RP-PC031
Input	DC 12 - 24V
Output	DC 5V / 4.8A Total (Each 2.4A Max)
Dimension	2.4 x 2.4 x 3.8 cm / 0.9 x 0.9 x 1.5 in
Weight	13 g / 0.46 oz

Caution

- Keep away from heat, flammables, poisons, and corrosive substances.
- Keep away from water, liquids, and moisture.
- Do not drop, knock, or disassemble the charger.
- Keep out of reach of children.

DE

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das **RAVPower 24W 2-Port USB Kfz Ladegerät** entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachlesen auf. Wenn Sie weitere Hilfe brauchen, bitte setzen Sie sich in Verbindung mit unseren Support-Mitarbeiter unter: support.de@ravpower.com



Lieferumfang

- 1 x RAVPower 24W 2-Port USB Kfz Ladegerät (RP-PC031)
- 1 x Bedienungsanleitung

Modell	RP-PC031
Eingang	DC 12 - 24V
Ausgang	DC 5V / 4.8A Total, 2.4A jeweils
Maße	2,4 x 2,4 x 3,8 cm
Gewicht	13 g

Vorsicht

- Von Hitze, entzündlichen Material und ätzenden Substanzen fernhalten.
- Von Wasser, Flüssigkeiten und Feuchtigkeit fernhalten.
- Schützen Sie den Adapter vor Stürzen und Schlägen und bauen Sie ihn nicht auseinander.
- Von Kindern fernhalten.

FR

Merci d'avoir choisi le **Chargeur Allume Cigare USB 24W 2-Port RAVPower**. Veuillez lire ce guide attentivement et le conserver dans un endroit sûr pour toute future référence. Si vous avez besoin d'assistance complémentaire, veuillez contacter notre équipe de support client à support.fr@ravpower.com.



Contenu du Package

- 1 x Chargeur Allume Cigare USB 24W 2-Port RAVPower (RP-PC031)
- 1 x Guide d'Utilisation

Modèle	RP-PC031
Entrée	DC 12 - 24V
Sortie	DC 5V / 4.8A Total (Chacune 2.4A Max)
Dimensions	2,4 x 2,4 x 3,8 cm
Poids	13 g

Précautions

- Tenir à l'écart de la chaleur, des produits inflammables, toxiques et corrosifs.
- Tenir à l'écart de l'eau, des liquides et de l'humidité.
- Ne pas faire tomber, cogner ni démonter le chargeur.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

RP-PC031

RAVPOWER
www.ravpower.com



NORTH AMERICA

E-mail : support@ravpower.com (US)
support.ca@ravpower.com (CA)
Tel : 1-888-456-8468 (Mon-Fri: 9:00-17:00 PST)
Address : 46724 Lakeview Blvd, Fremont, CA 94538

EUROPE

E-mail : support.uk@ravpower.com (UK)
support.de@ravpower.com (DE)
support.fr@ravpower.com (FR)
support.es@ravpower.com (ES)
support.it@ravpower.com (IT)
EU Importer : ZBT International Trading GmbH
Halstenbeker Weg 98C 25462 Rellingen, Deutschland

ASIA PACIFIC

E-mail : support.jp@ravpower.com (JP)

MANUFACTURER

Shenzhen NearbyExpress Technology Development Company Limited
Address : Block D, Minle Industrial Park, Meiban Road, Longhua District, Shenzhen, China. 518131

ES

Gracias por elegir el **RAVPower Cargador De Coche 24W Con 2 Puertos USB**. Por favor lea esta guía detenidamente y guárdela en un lugar seguro para futuras referencias. En caso de necesitar mayor asistencia, por favor póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de atención al cliente por este correo electrónico support.es@ravpower.com.



Contenido del paquete

- 1 x RAVPower Cargador De Coche 24W Con 2 Puertos USB (RP-PC031)
- 1 x Guía De Usuario

Modelo	RP-PC031
Entrada	DC 12 - 24V
Salida	DC 5V / 4.8A Maximo (Each 2.4A Max)
Dimensiones	2,4 x 2,4 x 3,8 cm
Peso	13 g

Atención

- Mantener alejado del calor, combustibles, venenos y sustancias corrosivas.
- Mantener alejado del agua, líquidos y humedad.
- No dejar caer, golpear, o desarmar el cargador.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de niños.

IT

Gratie per aver scelto il **Caricatore per l'Accendisigari da 24W con 2 Porte USB di RAVPower**. Vi invitiamo a leggere attentamente il seguente manuale e a conservarlo per consultarlo in futuro. Nel caso ci fosse bisogno di ulteriore assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro team di assistenza clienti a support.it@ravpower.com.



Contenuto della Confezione

- 1 x Caricatore per l'Accendisigari da 24W con 2 Porte USB di RAVPower (RP-PC031)
- 1 x Guida Utente

Modello	RP-PC031
Input	DC 12 - 24V
Output	DC 5V / 4.8A Totale (2.4A Max per Porta)
Dimensioni	2,4 x 2,4 x 3,8cm
Peso	13g

Attenzione

- Tenere lontano da fonti di calore, sostanze infiammabili, tossiche e corrosive.
- Tenere lontano da acqua, liquidi ed umidità.
- Non far cadere, sbattere o smontare.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

JP

この度は、**RAVPOWER 24W 2ポートUSBカーチャージャー**をお買い上げ頂きましてありがとうございます。この取扱説明書をよくお読みになり正しく、安全にお使いください。お困りの点がございましたら、RAVPowerカスタマーサポート support.jp@ravpower.comにご連絡ください。



セット内容

- 1 x RAVPOWER 24W 2ポートUSBカーチャージャー (RP-PC031)
- 1 x 取扱説明書

型番	RP-PC031
入力	DC 12 - 24V
出力	各ポート最大DC 5V/2.4A
サイズ	2.4 x 2.4 x 3.8 cm
重量	13g

警告

- 本機を濡らしたり、高温の場所に置いたりしないでください。
- 充電器を投げたり、叩いたり、分解したりしないでください。
- 電源コードに破損があった場合、使用しないでください。
- お子様の手が届かない場所に置いてください。

FCC Compliance

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

